



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 301/2025**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) DELHI

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC.Appellant

versus

FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION AND RESEARCH IN
PEDIATRIC NEUROLOGYRespondent
Through: Mr. Deepanshu Mehta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
22.04.2026

List this case on 20.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 22, 2026/sr