



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011003242023
+ **ITA 301/2025**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Mr. Viplav Acharya, JSCs and Ms. Nupur Sharma, Advocate for Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC.

versus

**FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION AND RESEARCH IN
PEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Sahar Irfan, Advocate through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

20.08.2026

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved by the learned Counsel for the respondent as Mr. Abhishek Maratha, learned Senior Standing Counsel is indisposed.
2. List this case on 19.01.2027.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 20, 2026/MR